

WGA Privacy Policy

Privacy Policy

Last Updated: 2023, August 24 Welcome to WGA Gymnastics!

This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information when you visit our website www.wgagymnastics.com (the "Website"). Please read this Privacy Policy carefully. By using the Website, you agree to the terms described in this Privacy Policy.

• Information We Collect

- 1.1 Personal Information
- When you visit the Website, we may collect certain personal information from you, such as your name, email address, postal address, and phone number. We may also collect demographic information such as age and gender. You provide this information voluntarily when you:
- Create an account on our website
- Make a purchase or engage in transactions on the website

1.2 Usage Data

We may also collect information about your usage of the Website including pages viewed, referring URLs, and the dates and times of your visits.

2. Use of Information

We may use the information collected from you for various purposes, including:

- Providing, maintaining, and improving our services
- Sending you newsletters, updates, and promotional materials
- Processing transactions and sending order confirmations
- Responding to your inquiries and providing customer support
- Analyzing and improving the functionality of the Website
- Protecting against unauthorized access and fraud

3. Disclosure of Information

We may share your information with third parties under the following circumstances:

- With service providers who assist us in operating the Website and providing our services
- In response to legal requests, court orders, or as required by law
- To protect our rights, privacy, safety, or property, and those of our users
- In connection with a merger, acquisition, or sale of all or a portion of our assets

5. Your Choices

You can manage your preferences regarding the collection and use of your information by adjusting your browser settings, unsubscribing from our communications, or contacting us directly. Please note that certain features of the Website may be affected by your choices.

6. Security

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, no data transmission over the internet or electronic storage is completely secure.

8. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and the "Last Updated" date will be revised accordingly. Your continued use of the Website after any changes indicates your acceptance of the updated Privacy Policy.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at gymnastics.wga@gmail.com